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BEFORE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWAR.

- SERVICE APPEAL NO. 728/2015

Date of institution ... 24.06.2015

Date of judgment ... 06.04.2016

QAZI SHAFI ULLAH
- S/o Qazi Abdul Wahid,

Junior PHC Tech (MP) TSI.
. R/o House No. 058 Qazi Street No. 18, P.O Ashrafia Peshawar :

(Appellarit)
VERSUS
1. Director General Health Services Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
2. Secretary Health Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Civil Secretariat, KPK, Peshawar.
3. Mr. Asad Jan Junior PHC Tech (MP) TSI Charsadda. :
.~ (Respondents)

APPEAL UNDER SECTION-4 OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE
TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974 AGAINST THE ORDER:- DATED 30.03.2015
WHEREBY THE APPELLANT WAS TRANSFERRED FROM DISTRICT
CHARSADDA TO DISTRICT LAKKI MARWAT. -

Mr. Safdar Igbal Khattak, Advocate. .. For appellant.

Mr. Muhammad Jan, Government Pleader. .. For official respondents.
Mr. Khalid Rehman, Advocate ... For Private respondent.
MR: PIR BAKHSH SHAH . MAE'MBER (JUDICIAL)
MR. ABDUL LATIF ' ... MEMBER(EXECUTIVE)

JUDGMENT

PIR BAKHASH SHAH, MEMBER: Designation of the appeilént is that of

Junior PHC Tech (MP/TSI) in the Health Department. Vide impugned order dated

3.03.2015 he was trapsferred from District Charsadda to District Lakki Marwat on



administrative ground in which o_rder‘ pri\}ate;ggsponderit'NoS was transferred from
District Swat to District Charsadda. On perusal of the memo of appeal it does not seem
that the appellant has preferred any departmental appeal.

2. Arguments heard and record perused.

3. Learned counse] for the appellant argued that despite the fact that the appellant

is a senior fellow, he was transferred from his home District to District Lakki Marwat.

He also a}leged that the transfer is the result of Politfcal interference. He also argued
that after the impugned order a nﬁmber of transfer orders in-betweén with a short-
‘interval of about a- month to 'Kohat, Bannu, Swat and Mardan and ﬁna;lly to Takht Bai
where he has taken chargé and is presently working thér'e. He also submitted fhat the
frequent posting transfer- orders of the appellant have made the appellant a rolling stone

which is also against the tenure policy.

4. This ‘appeal was resisted by learned counsel for private respondent No.3 as well
as Learned Government Pleader by denying that the impugned order was the result of
e;ny political interference. They further argued that appellant had completed his tenure
J ‘

- in Charsadda and the home town respondent No.3 is also from Charsadda. Private

respondent No.3 remained at Swat almost for seven years hence the impugned order

was made on merits. They further stated that post of the appellant was not available
either in D.I Khan, Bannu, Kohat and even in Swat therefore frequent transfers of the
appellant were made by the competent authority. to accommodate the appellant. It was

also argued that finally appellant was adjusted in the nearby District Mardan at Takht

J Bai where he has taken charge and the instant appeal has became infractous.

5. After going through the record aﬁd hearing pro & contra aréuments, it was not
shown that the appellant has macie departmental-a_ppeal .on which score this appeal is not
competent. It was not established that the impugned order was fhe result of any politiéal.
interfefence. It seems that every effort was made by the respbnden't:department to. adj ust

the appellant at the place convenient to him which shows their bonafide. For the stated




reasons the Tribunal does not find any occasion fop,interferénce in the impugned ordér._
Consequently the instant appeal is dismissed. Parties are, however, left to bear their

own costs. File be consigned to the record room.

ANNOUNCED | | | |
06.04.2016 _ ‘
- ' . (PIR BAKHSH SHAH) i
| / o MEMBER
~ (ABDUL LATIF) |
MEMBER
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06.04.2016

consigned to the record.

.Announced

Counsel for the appellant, Mr. Muhammad Arshad, SO
alongWith Mr. Muhaf‘ri'tn‘eid#ian, GP for official respondents and

counse! for private respondent No.3 presént.

Vide our detailed judgment of fo-day placed oniﬁle, this

appeal is dismissed. Parties are left to bear their own costs. File be

06.04.2016

/ 'MEMBER

MEMBER
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01.12.2015

07.01.2016

'Cbunsel for 'the appellant, M/S Yar Gul, Sen‘iqr._,C[erk-_and Qibaz -

KKhan, SO alongwith Addl: A.G for official respondents No. 1 and 2 and

agent of counsel for private respondent No. 3 present. Submitted Wakalat

Nama. Requésted-for adjournment. To come up for written reply as well

as reply to application on 1':12,2‘015 before S.B.

tCha#mén

Counsel for the appellant, Mr. Yar Gul, Senior Clerk alongwith
Addl: A.G for official respondents No. 1 & 2 and agent of counsel for

private respondent No. ‘3 present. Written statement by pfficiéi

respondents No. 1 & 2 as well as private respondent No. 3 s‘ubkhi‘fted.‘

Rep[y to application also submitted. The appeal is assigned to'D.B for

rejoinder and final hearing for 7.1.2016.

Agent of counsel for the appellant, Mr. Muhammad Arshed, SO
alongwith Mr. Usman Ghani, Sr.GP for official respondents No. 1 & 2
and counsel for private respondent No. 3 present. Counsel for the
appellant is not in attendance. Requested for adjournment. Adjourned

for final hearing before D.B 10 6.4.2016.

A—

Member Chaigfhan
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Appaltant Deposited
Secyrit

01.09.2015

oy

Counse] for the appellant present. Learned counsel for the
appellént argﬁed that the appellant was  serving as Junior PHC
-Technician‘(MP) when vide -order -dated 3-_0.3;20‘15 transferred from
District Charsaddé'to Dist:irct- Lakki Marwat oh adrﬁinistrative grounds
which order 'was canceiled vide order-dated 6.4.2015 and services of
appellant placed at the disposal of DHO Peshawar but vide impugned
order dated 5.5.2015 the said order dated 6.4.2015 was again
cancelled. That the appellant preferréd departmental appeal on
6.5.2015 wﬁich was not responded and hence the service appeél on
24.6.2015 which stood matured on 6.8.2015. |

That no vacancy commerisurate with ab‘pointment of appellant
was available at Lakki Marwat ahd, moreover, the impugned transfer
ordér is premature.\Learne‘d counse! for the appellant further argued
that the appe!lantpis not given charge of.ahy post till date.

Poi.n'ts urged need consfderation. Adm’it.‘Subject to deposit of
secqrity and process fee within 10 days, notices be issued to the
respondents for written reply/comments for’ 1.9.2d15 before S.8.

Notice of stay application be also issued for the date fixed.

C%an

Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Qibaz Khan, SO alongwith

Assistant A.G for respondents present. Requested for adjournment. To
come up for written reply/comments on 30.9.2015 before S.B. Counsel
for the appellant submitted application for release of salary of the
appellant. Notice of the said application be also issued for the date

o

fixed.
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$27.07.2015

Appellant in person fn;‘esent. Counsel for the appellant is n(‘if'i“-n
attendance.’ R'equested‘—‘fdr:édjournment. Adjourned to.27.7.2015 for

hearing dn office objection before S.B.

: ‘ Ch}r%an

Counsel for the appellant present. Seeks adjournment on .officéf

objgctio‘n. Adjourned to 10.8.2015 before S:B.

Chafrman

After removing of objection by the appellant, as the appeal has

become mature. The appeal is placed before Honble Chairman for

préliminary hearing.

REGISTRAR —.




Court of

Forni- A

FORM OF ORDER SHEET

Case No.

728/2015

Date of order

R T

f

B N L

01.07.2015

S.No. Order or other proceedings with signature of judge or Magistrate

' Proceedings : ' :

1 2 3

1 .29.06.2015 The appeal of Qazi Shafiullah resubmitted today by Mr.
Safdar Iqbai Khattak Advdcate, may be entered in the Institution
register and put up to the Worthy Chairman for proper order.

REGISTRAR ~
To come up . for preliminary hearing on the point of
) 26 ~p— 1S '

office objectionon _/ — 2 — I~

CHAEhhAN

Counsel for the appellant present. Learned counsel for
the appél!ant requested for adjournment on office objection as

the departmental was preferred on 6.5.2015 and the prescribed

period of 90 days has not yet elapsed. Adjourned for hearing on

Chj‘ rman

office objection to 13.7.2015 before S.B.

—— = ——— |



Al communications  should ke

DIRECTORATE addressed o the Director General
GENERAL HEALTH SERVICES tHealth bzgr\"iccs Peshawar and noy
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR | | @@ official by name

B-Maid Address DdnRduhyevs o
Office # 091-9210269
Exchange # 091- 9210187, 9210196

Fax # 0919210230 r

OFFICE ORDE ER

v . - , Lo

s approved by the competent authorit Y, Qazi Shafiullah Jr PHC»‘
Tech (MP/TSI) (working g against the ex-cadre post) attached to DHO
Charsadda is hereby transferred and postedt to DHO, Mardan against the :
vacaent posi of Jr PHC Tech (MP/TSI) [ongmaj cadre post) in the zntezest of

public service with immediate effect.

:

N.B Arrival / Departure reports should be submitted to this 4
Lirectarete for pecored

b‘d/ R g P R s
DIRECTOR. GENERAL HEALTH ,
/} 5. SERVICES KHYBER PAKHTUNKH waA PESHAWAR

v\ A

__JAE-V] Dated Peshawar the: 22709/ 2016

Copy forwarded to the: l ' ) L ‘ :

;

DHO, Mardan. ' . ’
\,/DnO Charsadda w/r to hzs letter No. 787/DEHO Charsadda dated
g / 16.02.2016. S

3. DAO, Mardan, . :

4. DAO, Charsadda. A VA

S. Incharge Gout: Analyst Food Testzng Laboratory Peshawar

6. DHIS, Cell DGHS office KPK Peshdwar.,

7. Supdt. Promotion Cell DGHS office| KPK Peshawar.
- 8. DA Concemed ' RPN

e e Forinformation and necessarylaction. l ﬂ

A SISTANT DIRCETOR (P- III}

S o PII\ECFC«‘A\A(E GENERAL HEALTH
SEf V]CFS KHYEER PAKHTUNKH WA PESHAWAR '

Lo el

\




The appeal of Qazi Shafiutlah son: of .Abdul Wahid _,]uhio"i' PHC Tech. TSI received to-day i.e. on
24.06, 2015 is incomplete on the following score which is returned to the counsetl for the appellant for

'compietlon and resubmission within 15 days

1- Memorandum of appeal may be got signed by the appellant.

2- Copies of departmental appeal and its rejection order are not attached with the appeal
' which may be placed oniit.

3- Annexures of the appeal may be attested.

4- Appeal may be page marked according to the index.

No._ [eol  ssr1)

ot A5/ é /2015

REGISTRAR ——

SERVICE TRIBUNAL
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
PESHAWAR.
Mr. Safdar Igbal Khattak Adv. Pesh.
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

- Service-Appeal No .- 7 9\? / 2015

Qazi Shafi Ullah s/o0 Qazi Abdul Wahid Junior

Versus

PHC Tech (MP) TSI Peshawar

sroereenransasnanes ... Appellant

Director General Health Services Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar & others

.............. Respondents

INDEX
| S.No | Description of documents Annexure | Page No
1 Memo of Appeal
| - 1—_4
2 Stay (Suspension application of order dated
30.3.2015) | | ' 'e
3 Copy of the order dated 11.2.213 A {
4 | Copy of the order dated 30.3.2015 B 1
5 Copy of the order dated 6.4.2015 C é
6 Copy of the order dated 5.5.2015 D 9
7 Wakalatnama
_ [ o
‘ Appellant
| ‘Through,
Sho) é \
R

Dated 23.06.2015

Sofdar Iqbal Khattak *

Advocate, Peshawar
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No . | '?‘9\ z 2015

Qa2| Shafi Ullah s/o Qazi Abdul Wahld Jumor PHC Tech (MP) TSI r/o
House No 058 Qazi Street No 18 P.0 Ashraﬂa
PESNAWaAl e e AP PEN AN

'
- o . b v aigans et e A mmn s ey =2 s e s SV
e A AT L TA Y AT

; ‘ ' ﬁ.@.E’.?mvin@a
| _ : Borvice Tribuns

L
Versus Zﬁary ﬁz‘)é/l Zéz 075‘

1. Dlrector General Health Services Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
‘ Peshawar '

2. Secretary Heath Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Civil
' Secretariat Peshawar.

3. " 'Mr. Asad Jan Junior PHC Tech (MP) TSI Charsadda

....Respondents

Appeal under section 4 of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa -Service Tribunal
Act 1974 against the order dated 30.3.2015 whereby the appellant
“was transferred from District Charsadda to District Lakki Marwat.

' T@@m«m '
s
SMEl
' Prayer in Appeal,

On acceptance of this App",e'al the Impugned Order dated 30.3.2015

- passed by the Respondent No 2 may kindly be set—aside, and
service of the appellant may very graciously be Restored in his
original place i.e. Charsadda. |




Respectfully Sheweth, . -

1. That the appellant is law abiding citizen and permanently resident in
District Peshawar.

2. That the appellant is serving in the health Department of Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar, since 1985. The appellant has served the
dépa'rtment in almost all the major and backward cities throughout the
_province. It is pertinent to mention here that wife of the appellant is also a
government-servant (Primary School Teacher) since 1593 in Peshawar. o

3. That on 11.2.2013 the appellant was transferred to DHO, Charsadda from
DHO, Mardan in the interest of public Service .(Copy of the order is
attached) '

4. That on 30.3.2015 the appellant was transferred to DHO, Lakki Marwat
from DHO Charsadda, which is impugned.(Copy of the impugned order
dated 30.3.2015 is attached)

5. That the aforementioned order was subsequently cancelled on 6.4.2015 on
the directive of high official, however the appellant was posted in the same
grade at Peshawar.(Copy of the order dated 6.4.2015 is attached)

6. That on 5.5.2015 the appellant was again transferred from Peshawar as
the previous order of his transfer dated 30.3.2015 was restored and the
order dated 6.4.2015 was cancelled on the directives of Minister.(Copy of
‘the order dated 5.5 2015 is attached) The irony of fate is that the DHO
Peshawar had recommended that a sanitary Inspector having the longest

stay at Peshawar be transferred out and the appellant be retained but one -
Jan Baz Sanitary having 6 years service at Peshawar was not transferred and
the appellant was told that since there is no place vacant at Peshawar he
cannot be adjust at Peshawar. At place of the appellant at Charsadda
Respondent No 3 was brought who is the brother of Jan Baz.




~A
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Yo fomemti ro . e . . . .

7. That the ‘appellant made a representation regarding the situation of his

transfer to Peshawar before the respondents No 1 & 2 and then their
refusal to grant him duty at Peshawar, the representation not bear fruit.

8. That being the appellant is aggrieved from the aforementioned facts and |

the orders and come to this Hon,ble court inter alia on the fallowing
grounds. - B )

Grounds

é.; That the 'impl‘Jgned order dated 30.3.2015 regarding the transferred of
the appellant and subsequently orders of the Respondents No 1 & 2 are

incorrect based on malafide intention, against the facts, circumstances .

of the case and is against the principal of naturel justice.

b. That the appellant was not accommodated because of the retention of
Jan Baz who is the brother of the respondent No 3, and hence the
previous transfer order was restored against which the petitioner
representation had already been accepted which order still in the field.

¢. That the order passed by the respondent No 1 & 2 is highly illegal and
unfawful.

d. That keeping in view the above facts the appellant has not been treated
in accordance with law and his been discriminated. '

e. That the impugned order of restoration of the previous order dated 5.5
2015 is lllegal, without jurisdiction and without lawful authority.

f. That the appeliant performed his duty regUIa(ly and was efficient and
punctual officer during his service. It is pertinent to mentioned here that
there is no complaint whatsoever on the entire service.

g. That the appellant was appointéd in the year 1985 and since then he
has served the department to the entire satisfaction of all concerns and

superior and there is no complaint against him.




Dated 23.06.2015

h. That the impugned order is against the spouse policy and also against

the policy of the government according to civil servant transfer Rules i.e.
3 years. -

That any other grounds will be taken at the time of arguments with the
kind: perm|55|on of thls Hon bIe Tnbunal

It is therefore, humbly prayed that on acceptance of this appeal, this
Hon, ble Tribunal may kindly be set aside the impugned order dated
30.3.2015 passed by the respondent No 1 and order dated 11 2.2013

may kindly be restored.

Any other order deemed appropriate in the circumstances of the

~ case may also be passed: The appellant may be allowed to put forward

any other arguments/documents at the time of hearing of this appeal.

Safdar Igbal Khattak -

Advocate, Peshawar

Affidavit

|, Safdar Igbal Khattak Advocate, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare
that as per instruction.of my client contents of the appeal are true and
correct to the best of my knowledge and belief in nothings has been

concealed from this Hon,ble court. e

-y

DEPONENT




BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR | ;1
. P B R . 3 . i‘"g
Service Appeal No . ‘ 2015 i

Qazi Shafi Ullah s/o Qazi Abdul Wahid Junior PHC Tech (MP) TSI Peshawar
..................... e s ADDEITANE

Versus ' '4

Director General Health Services Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar &

O NS i e et ettt e e Respondents
Application for grant of temporary injunction in shape of ' f

suspension of the order dated 30.3.2015 till final disposal of the I
instant appeal. ' '

Respectfully Sheweth, - , I

1. That the captioned appeal is being filed in which no date iof hearing has yet
been fixed. ~ ‘ ’

2. That appellant has got good prime facie and arguable case'in his favor.

3. That balance of convenience also lies in favor of the appellant

4. That if stay has not been granted in favor of the appellantin shape of -
suspension the appellant will get irreparable loss.

5. That grounds of the main appeal may also be considered as part and partial
of this application

It is therefore humbly prayed that on acceptance of this application the oo h
impugned order dated 30.3.2015 may kindly be suspend till final disposal of

the appeal. .
- ' _ Applicant

Through,

SLite Vesim i ia it e

Dated 23.06.2015 | - Ok

Safdar Igbal Khattak

Advocate, Peshawar




L S
HRECTORATE GENERAL HEAL TH SERVICES
o KHYBER PAKHTUN KHWA PESHAWAR, - 4
,'L. o dnidress: wlioghs@yahoo.com  Offco PhE 0010210269 Y Exchanged  091-0210187. 0210196 1w # 091-02701230 I

: IS, No.  Name From |, }:‘e;,m
' | / 0L | Quzi Shafiutian Jr | DHO DHO T e SNo.2
‘ / | PHC Tech(MP) /| Mardan Charsadda below

- As approved by the compeient authorily, The following

PHC Tech (MP) / TSIs gre hereby ordered with immediate

service.

posting / Transfer of Jr

effect in the interest of public

—
751 | - - L//
Mohammad . | DEHO T ho Peshawar | Vice ™ $No.3
| Mujahid Jr prC
Tech(MP) /TSI
; "l M. Khurshid | DHO T DHO Mardan | Vice |
! oo Ahmad T PHC | Peshawar ahove L'
U Teeh(MP) /TSI

Charsadda

<=
LR N
—~
=
.

below

™
1

. X -~ e PP e - . v
NB: - Areival £ Departure reports should submitted 1o this Directorate forrece

Selfxxxxxx
I DIRECTOR GENERAL 1TEALTT :
i ¥ SERVICES KHYBER PAKF TUNKIHWA 2
e SN PESHAWAR
i 9% ‘ i
No._ 7877 / Iy Dated. 7/ /2 10013
‘ ‘ Copy forwarded 10 the:-

. V1. PS fo Minister for Health Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar for information.

920110 Peshawar.
" 03 DHO Charsadda

)4. DHO Mardan. ' P
034G Khyber Pakhtunkhwea Peshawar. ‘ : L e
060 DAO Charsadda, :

" 07 DAO Mardan,
©08. PAFile
09. Supdt: Promotion Cell DGHS, Khyber Pakhiunkingg Peshawar.

10, Official Concerned Zf\
WA

H1DA Concerned.
For information and necessary aclion.
£
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (P-111)
DGHS, KHYBER PAKIILL J'NK/V/ g

/4
-"(k

Hesje Keear Ktn

PESUAWAR 5. N

*n
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@ All communications ehould be
addiussed to the Director General

‘ DIRECTQRATE ' | i Health’ Services Pashawar and not
((ENERAL HEALTH SERVICES 7| 1, any official by nauno. o ‘
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR ’ - o ‘ilz

- | ’ " :D.,All _communicationn  deadil e

ifdidsgadsto the e Gonennod
ea’fﬂ‘x B P it an

- o i g , i 0910020 . 11
OFFICE ORDER. : to any official Dy i,
s ’ ‘ ’ )!* -
1o As approve; b/ the. competent authority, the following postmp/ trdn»fu
' 01 Jr. PHC Tech (MP)T SI, are hcmby orderéd, in the interest of pubh( 5@1 vice

“with lmmcd;ate effect -~

5. No. " Name & | ¥rom . . To . Remarks
| __Designation e . o
01 |Qaz  Shafiullah | District - - {District ~  Lakki|On.. ' .
R A Jr.  PHC Tech |Charsadda . °|Marwat A¢ministrative
L MR TSI o R N - grounds
02 | Mr. Asad Jan Jr. | District Swat District Charsadda | Vice No. 01
L‘ | PHC Tech (MP) ’ T ahove .

NB:- Arrival/Depar ture n,port\ ohoulu pleasc be submitted fo fhie
’)ucctul atc for record.

Sd/- " s
DIRECTOR GENERAL HEALTH fN}
SERVICES, KPK PESHAWAR. -

! - P | | iy o "I o
. 1‘1 . 2M 8 { & JAE-VI, Dated Pesh. Tht‘ Y 1’ S /2015
Lopy f01warded to the :- N . .

T District Health Officer. Char qaudd w/r to his letier No. 786/DHO
- dated 09-03-2013. .
C02. District Health Officer, Lakki Marwat.
. 03.° - District Heaith Gfficer, Swat. ‘
7 04. - DAO Swat. ' y .
S 05, DAQ, Charsadda ' A ,
t. 06 DAO. Lakki Marwat , \>\ £
07, DHIE Cell DGHS office Peshawar. . o S
108 . Supdt. Promotion Cell DGHS office Peshawart. i g
09. Official concerned. ' o \ i
;o 10. DA-concerned, DGHS Peshawar. \ ,
11, P/files. | ‘ By
| ‘ ALV
For infermation and n/ action L/"///K S ' N
{ . ’ - .
i o i)_\‘ O ~ {8SISTANT DIRECT-OR (P-1I}),
! ' ’“’_;_,“-r" - DGHS KI—IYBDR PAKHTUNK]{WA -t

' . PESHAWAR, % gg:/;/ﬂ»/
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OTFICF OF "IHF DIQTRICI‘ HEALT H ()FFICFR C IIARSAI)DA

i _
. . //pz:L"yz i /Dl[() : L)_nfcd (,h;n'sadda the” 3)". e 22018
- Co 0t Yoy Pavarded o the:- ' ' y

.~ District Accounts Officer, Charsadda .

Accounts Section of this office. ’

Mr. Qazi Shafiullah Jr. PHC Technician (M ) TSI oftlm ()Hiu,

Lo

For information and necessary action.

. . " DISTRICT rA} /u orrl( FR™
H T CHARSADPA \
‘Even No & Dated. : ; '
'Copy forwarded to the Director Genelal Health Services Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Pcshawar
with reference to his off'ce order No. 2008-18/AE-VI. dated: 30-03-2015.

»

‘ ' Ly
_ _

DISTRICT HEA1 TH ()FFI( I’ R
CHARQAI‘I)A

g

L. .

v




w
- DIRECTORATE GENERAL HEALT. H SER V[ CES
o ' KHYBER PA[LH T UN KHWA PESHA W'A[u‘

Lmdad Address: s fostdiver cation Lom - O!ﬂ.s FrE& O ',j.,’l().‘u v st Ex .'.‘)_.J:igcl Ui -8210157, .‘/210}.‘16‘
QY4 -9210250 ' ’ -

Fax # H

‘3]

OFFICE QRDER . .

As appr oved by the competent aum(u uy e po.stlug /namfer of /1 PHC Yer,h

T MP/ ISis contained in this Directorate. Ojj’éu Order bearing endosi: No. 7008-18/AE-V1

dafed 30.03.2015 is hereby cancelled, ‘ : ' !

Subsequenily, the service of M ()a___ bnr_/xu![ah Jr PH(, Tech (‘v]P) I'SI uuadu.d

tv DHO Charsudda are hereby placed at the disposal of DHO Peshawar with mzmedzale

: cjju,t in Im interest of public service, ) : .

‘ The DHO Peshavwar is hereby Jz/ uucd (0 redicve (Jf I‘HL Tech (MP)/TSI) !mvmg
tongul stay aiid du ected him to upon’ to DHO Chmsadda Jor dury

T T

NB: - Arvival ! Departure npo;( should be .mbmuud I llm Du ulwu!;]u#
- u:cord .

b Sdixxaxxx )
U DIRECTOR GENERAL HEALTH -
| DR | SERVICES KHYBER PAKHTUNKHIT A
e iy o  PESHAWAR
No a’f'»”b 2T e . " Dated.. 4 /b /901u
Copy forwarded 1o the: - ‘
01 DHO, Charsadda.
2. DHO; Peshawar.
- 03 DHO, Lukki AIun;ur
04._ DHO, Swat. ’ ' _
05, Dr. Abdul Gul AD(Admru DGHS Khyber. I’uklnmznhwa Puhanw _ .
; 06. AG, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar-. : -
107. DAO, Charsadda: - . ) :
"08. DAO, Swat. o - O
09. DAO, Lakki Marwat. -+ - ‘ ' o L
,1 0."DHIS Cell DGHS Khyber Pakhtuniinva Pw}un ar, [: v
1. Suptt Promoiion Cell DGHS Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Pe Jhuncu ' e !
17 P4 to DGHS Albeer Pakhtunkhwa Feshawar. ~ S
3. Official Concerned. ) 4 C Lo
4. D4 C’uucc)md CE S £

i - oo . ) . .
- i; X f()l' thjorniation Lll{d hecessary activn., -

" ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (P-1II) -

| Bt
DGHS. KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA ! \- i
. PESHAWAR \ N\
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DIRE CT ORA TE GENERAL HEAL T H SER Vi CES
“ KHYBER PAKHTUN KHWA PESHA WAR.

A.E;A'lm'l:/1.(1(/1'(.‘.\‘55 nwf[m):h.s'("‘l‘:rluw.u'um Oftice Py~ 091~ .’).’IUZ(:.’) @’ L'.\:.ll.nu.ri‘ Ui =0210187, ’)ZIQI% ' .l'm\ #
i 0919.?2102.'}0 ’ . Co

rd

ha)

: AOFFICE ORDER

_ As approved by the competent au{homy this Directorate Oﬁ“ ice: Order bearmg O |
:'_I‘:‘endos: No.2283-96/AE-VI dated.06.04. 201 5 is hereby cancelled. - . . l
B .Sl'ubsequently, this. Dzrecrorare Off‘ ce Or de/ hearing endost No. 2008- 18/AL Vi

2. dated.30.03.2015 stands restored. :

. Sdfxxxxxx
. . DIRECTOR GENERAL HEALTH
SERVICES KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
PESHAWAR

No (/743 J—g)/AE-VJ - Dated. S /% . /2015
: Copy forwarded to the:- :

D .'01 Ps to Minister Jor Health Khyber Pakh[unkhwa Peshawar.
- 02. DHO, Charsadda.- |

03 ‘DHO Peshawar. .

.04. DHO, Lakki Marwat.

.05 DHO, Swat.

.06, Dr. Abdul Gul AD(Admn) DGHS Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Pcshawa;
07, AG, Klgfper Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar .

: :'08 DAO, harsadda

-09. DAO, Swat. ..

jff') DAO, Lakki Marwat.

' }J DHIS Cell DGHS Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Pe?hmucn

‘._"1 2. Suptt Promotion Cell DGHS Khyber Pakhtynkhwa Pcs/mum _
-.13 "PA to DGHS Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar. ;
'14..Official Concerned. :

713, Personal file.

16: DA Concemed. ‘

For mformanon and nec‘eaam y action.

' DGHS, KHYBER P4 KHTUNKHWA oy

ASIF Al SHAH . ‘ o : PES” I”A%?gﬁwtg . P

< SSISTANT DIRECTOR (P-IH) S



The Secretary Health, _
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

Subject: APPEAL FOR CANCELLATION OF TRANSFER ORDER

Respected Sir,
Respectfully | beg to submit:

v' That Director General Health Servites, KPK, Peshawar issued my
 transfer order from District Charsadda to District Lakki Marwat vide
No.2008-18/AE-VI, dated 30/3/2015 on administrative grounds.

v That the above transfer order was cancelled by the DGHS, Peshawar and
placed at the disposal of DHO, Peshawar, with the direction to relieve
(Jr.PHC Tech (MP/TSI) having Iongest stay at Peshawar vide N0.2283-
96/AE VI dated 6/4/2015.

v’ That order N0.2283-96/AE-VI dated 6/4/2015 has been cancelled by DG
and restore order No0.2008-18/AE-VI dated 30/3/2015 vide order
No0.4943-58/AE-VI dated 5/5/2015.

v That my tenure is one year at District, Charsadda.

v' That there is no complaint, No explanation, No enquiry, No absentee
against me and therefore my transfer is against the rules, as cleared in
posting/transfer policy of the Provincial Government Civil Servants Act,
1973 para (i) That All the posting/transfers shall be strictly in public
interest and shall not be abused/misused to victimize the Government
servants.

v That the DHO Charsadda is taken over charge on 3/3/2015 and reported
against me on 09/3/2015, | do, not know why, he is respectable for me
and obey each and every verbal and written directives-he was new as
DHO and someone misguided him against me. '



' v That the DHO Charsadda sent my performance certifibate to Director
General Health - Services, KPK, Peshawar vide letter
’ No0.1297/food/DHO/CHD dated 13/4/2015.

v' That my transfer order is issued in ban period, as the competent
authority has imposed ban on all kinds of postings/transfer in Health
Department vide Notification No.E&A{Health)/2-5/posting
Transfer/2014 dated 28" October 2014 (Copy attached). '

v" That | am senior most and serving in health department since 14-9-1985.

v" That my wife is se'rving in Education Department, District Peshawar, and
therefore my transfer to District Lakki Marwat is against the spouse
policy.

v That Senior Minister for Health & Information Technology Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa issued directive on the body of my application to retain in
District Charsadda. ' S

v That my transfer to District Lakki Marwat is against the spouse policy
because my wife is working in Education Department at Peshawar
(Service certificate is attached), the transfer order is issued in ban
period. '

In view of the above it is therefore humbly requested that my
transfer to Lakki Marwat may kindly be cancelled please.

Dated 06/05/2015.

(Qazi llah)

Jr. PHC Tech (MP) TS|,
District Charsadda.
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'- ~ WAKALAT NAMA

' ~ INTHECOURT OF AP/ fé;ﬂﬂ/’é? 7;;247«&,@ /9@%
Clas/ Skl ultete

Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

'VERSUS

Gowt .,

‘Respondent (s)

I/'We /géé’/dfzdle ,,,ZZ . @ do hereby appbint

Mr. Khaled Rehman, Advocate Supreme Court of Pakistan in the above
mentioned case, to do all or any of the following acts, deeds and things.

1. To appear, act and plead for me/us in the above mentioned case.in
this Court/Tribunal in which the same may be tried of heard and
any other proceedings arising out of or connected therewith.

2. To sign, verify and file or withdraw all proceedings, petitions,
appeals, affidavits and applications for compromise or withdrawal
-or for submission to arbitration of the said case, or any other
documents, as may be deemed necessary or advisable by them for
the conduct, prosecution or defence of the said case at all its stages.

3. To receive payment of, and issue receipts for, all moneys that ‘_may-
be or become due and’ payable to us during the course of
proceedings. o :

AND hereby agrce:-

a. That the Advocate‘(s) shall be entitled to withdraw from
the prosecution of the said case if the whole or any part
of the agreed fee remains unpaid.

In witness whereof I/'We have signed this Wakalat Nama

hereunder, the contents of which have been read/explained to
me/us and fully understood by me/us this .

Attested & Accepted by = ' ;%//

Signatire of Executants

3-D, Haroon Mhnsion
Khyber Bazar, Peshawar
Off: Tel: 091-2592458




S

o
) BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.
Service Appeal No. 728 /2015.
Qazi Shafi Ullah..................cocooi, e T Appellant.
| Versus |
Government of Khyber PakHtunkhwa & Others..............Respondents.

PARA-WISE COMMENTS ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENTS. 1 & 2.

Preliminary QObjections:-

1. That the appellant has neither cause of action nor locus standi.

2. That the appeal is not maintainable in its present form.

3. That the appellant has not come to the tribunal with clean hands and.hit by
laches.

4. "That the appellant is_bad due to non-joinder of necessary and mis-joinder of
unnecessary parties. _
5. That this Honourable Tribunal has no jurisdiction of adjudicate the matter.
FACTS:- '

-

No comments. _
2. needs no comments, however, no proof is attached regarcing her wife's Government
Service. '
3. Denied as drafted. Upon his request'he was transferred to.CharsaddaA (Copy of the -
applicaiion is attached as (Annexure -A).
4. He was transferred from DHO Charsadda to DHO Lakki Marwat in light of the report of
DHO Charsadda (Annexure-B). _
5. Correct up to% extent of his transfer however upon his request, he was transferred to
District Peshawar. ' |
6. The transfer order dated 30.03.2015 has been restored as per recommendation of the
DHO Peshawar (Annexure-C) in the public interest.
7. incorrect, False and unlocated no appeal / representation whatsoever has been filed to
the appellate Authority against the impugned order, hence is liable to be dismissed.
8. No comments. A
GROUNDS:-

A. The transfer order has been issued in light of the report / recommendation of the
DHO Charsadda.

Irrelevant, hence needs no comments.

Denied, the order is made as per rules on the subject.

Denied No discrimination has been made.

mo o

As explained in Para “C” above.




. As explained in Para “A" above which. speaks about his inefficiency.
Furtherm‘ore, the DHO Peshawar, due to his non professional attitude had
refused to adjust him. |

. Already explained in above paras.

. As no proof in attached, hence it needs no comments.

It is therefore, requested to dismiss the instant appeal with cost throughout in the

lights of comments been furnished by the Respondents.

quqllf | % 2/xles”

_ Director Generdl Health Services, Secretary to
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. Government of Knyber Pakhtunkhwa
(Respondent No.01) Health Department, Peshawar.
/ P (Respondent No.02).
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T CONFIDENTIAL A*%
e

C T

OFFICE OF THE
DISTRICT HEALTH OFFICER

e [{/ | CHARSADD . |
No. 7}( / DHO. Dated Charsaddathe Z/oz /2015

To -

The Director General Health Scrv1ces
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar i

Subject:-  REQUEST _FOR :.TRANSFER OF _SANITARY _/FGOD " |
INSPECTOR! B -

Sir,

I have the honor to state that the samtary/food mspector of this ofﬁue is

- incompetent and inefficient. He may kindly be transferred from district Charsadda and
a honest and dutiful person may kindly be posted ior speedy response of his dutxes in
the best interest of public. '
Your early action in this regard will be highly appreciated.
DISTRICT HEA TH OFFICER
CHARSADDA fg/
- 47’
’ g
3
4 . . ¢

ey
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o

ot
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- : OFFICE OF THE

-~ . DISTRICT HEALTH OFFICER
e CHARSADDA
No.4 Jo—/3/DHO..  ~  Dated Charsaddathe /9 /0 3 22015
“To ‘ | '
The Director General Health Services, ‘ ‘ : Q//ﬁ(’-"

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar. : -

)«

" Subject: - INQUIRY AGAINST FOOD/SANITARY INSPECTOR ) Cf/ // )

Sir, : ' _‘ o ’

I have the honor to state that from 3rd March 2015 till date I repculcdly
directed the Pood/Samtary Inspector to kill ‘stray dogs in DHQ Hospltal Charsadda
and surrounding areas of Tehsil Charsadda. According to the statement of Sanitary

Inspector Charsadda, he obeyed the order but no result till date. It means that the strychmne is
below standard and no. effect on dogs - . ‘ .

Therefore I request to please nominaté_an honest i inquiry ofﬁcer along
with underswned to probe into the matter against the culprit and also the company

Your early action’in this:regabr_dv will be highly_ appreciated.

Am%’: —f
DISTRICT ALTH OFFICER/ - -
. MEMBER OF CONSUMER PROTECT]ON
. | ’; CHARSADDA i4
Even No & Date: - . ) ,7 , KN
Copy. forwarded to the:- - = ‘ A
1. Secretary Health Govt of Khybe1 Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
2. District Incharge Consumer Protectlon Charsadda.
3. Mr. Qazi Shaﬁullah Food/SanAtav‘y InSpectox Charsadda.

For mtormatlon and necessary actlon

AR S DIS"“RICT HEALTH OFFICER/
' MEMBER OF CONSUMER PROTECH !()N ,
" CHARSADDA “
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Q’Fﬂé:é OF THE DISTRICT HEALTH OFFICER.
’ PESHAWAR.

A _ SO.GZZ&/DHO dated. / B/ #J:QI 5 |
To : f ) -. / /603

Divector General Health Scr\;icesf ' : /
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Pe#m\\-'nr /,/ 5 -0 ; / 9/ ‘1/1')
ISYJ‘E
Subject: OFFICE ORDER f -
Sir.

Reference vour office order No 2283-96/AE. VI dated 6/4/2015. 1 ha\:e the honour
to submit that the official under tmn\tu to th;x office were relieved by the Dlslm.t I—[Lallh Officer
Charsadda vide his letter No.78¢/DHO clag'ed Q{{_»/E()la- being vnwilling, mq;nnp;;wl and
inefficient government servant. He was then_tran:;}ferred to District Im%ide yqur oi‘:@ice order
No. 2008-18/AE VI dated 30/3/2015 on admumtl atwe ground. :

Now he was tr .m\‘ruud fo this ()ﬁaue vide office order No. culetjﬁ}hmc‘ and being
o sensitive frigh profile District. [m\\ an mdi;cm nt. unwilling and mwmpulu.l wml er can be's
adpusted. o

It is therefore requested that the said order may -plea.'se be cancelled as this otfice

cannot adjust an inetficient and icompetent worker.

isirect Health Officer
Peshawar

A




OFFICE OF THE
DISTRICT.HEALTH OFFICER

— CHARSADDA )
No. /$ 35 ipno. ~ Dated Charsadda the p2. /04 21

) " o e b
, J) | . The Director General Healt}_} Services, ” Uil S J A
! [ Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar. S 2 s
B Subjeit:-  OFFICE ORDER.
Sir.
-‘h,"’? :
E‘ Reference youl Oche Oldu endorsement No. 7006 lS/AE Vx dated: -, .
| . - 30-Go-205 0 and Ciiice Oldu b@anmf end orsement No. 2283-96/AE-VI,: gateg. 06-04-
- 2015 |
B
i -
You are requested kingly re';'toré the 1% Office Order No. 7008 18/AE-
VI, d.

fed. 30-03-2015 because My, /\sad Jan Jr. PHC Technician (MP; ”l%l is very

competent and progressive mmded worker. The undersigned desires to ret

ain him in
district Charsadda.

DISTRICT HEALTH OFFTCER
CHARSADDA P




=
i ' 1 R « :
\ -4 . | OFFICE OF THE
; DISTRICT HEALTH OFFICER ' e
‘ A CHARSAODA , . L
A No.[w/ZO/DHO._ {hted Lha;sadda the ﬁ/ /O 5770|3 <1, (76/
. To ' : : ' '
~ ’ )
=
' The Director General Health - bcm_ €s, v 4
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Pcshwar o _ _
Subject: - TRANSFER ORDER 01 MR. QAZI SHAFIULLAH_SANITARY '
- INSPECTOR. . S R
Sil‘, ‘_[» h
I'have the honor to inform )om 0ood self that Mr. Qazi Shafiuliafi Jr, !1!(,
Technician (MP) TSI was transferred from dzslnc; ‘Charsadda vide vour good office oxdu No.
)
7 2008-18/AE-VI, d

ated: 30-03-2015 on the /econ mendation of the undersigned vi
letter No. 786. dated: 09-03-2015. Lapsm"ﬁmm.th the above mentioned ofhcm‘ has’ .not

o submitted his departure report so far. He has:also 1; :ot handed over stock register and Cupbt ard
A (iocI\cd) due to which the sanitation/food achwtle\ are suffering. '

ide o3 ifice

Therefore, you are 1cqucsttd th'it nollce may please be issued to Mr. Qazj
) Shafiullah Jr. PHC Technician (MP) TSI t6 hand over complete charge to the new one .
&
{
'
RN #
DISTRICT HEALTH OFFICER
CHARSADDA 4~
Even No & Date - _
. Copy forwarded to the Deputy Commissioner. Charsadda for information please.
;"
!
| - ' SR
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- OFFICE OF THE

PISTRICT HEALTH OFFICER
.CHARSADDA

No./4 ZB:Z% DHO.

- i
i .
[¢] ' {‘
The Director General Health Services. ) ‘*“r
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshavar. e
Subject: - TRANSFER ORDER Ol“ MR. QAZI SHAFIULLAH SANITARY
INSPECTOR. '
Sir,

Reference this office letier: No. 1669-70/DHO. dated: 06- (5-2015 on the
subject noted above to your good office regarding hand over complete charge of
cupboard/stock register (Sanitation Unit) m Mr. Asad Jan Jr. PHC Technician*(MP) TS|
newly transferred. Mr. Asad Jan Jr. PHC Technician (MP) TSI has reported for duty in view
of his transfer to DHO Office Charsadda v.de ransfer order No. 2008- |8/AE-VI, dated: 30-
03-2015. Where as Mr. Qazi Shafiullah Jr PHC Technician (MP) TSI has “neither handed
over charge of official documents/renrstets and has locked everything in cupboard. Due to

which Mr. Asad Jan Jr. PHC Technician (MP) TSI facing difficultics to perform his official
duty.

Therefore. it is requested to your I\mdnm that necessary disciplinary action
may kindly be taken against Mr. Qazi Shafiullah . PHC Technician (MP) TSI
noncompliance which is inefficiency/disobedient under thc rules.

DISTRICT HE Ale::g&;{/

‘ CHARSADDA
Even No & Date '

Copy forwarded 1o the Deputy Commissioner, Charsadda for information p!casc.

for
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| DIREC‘TORA TE GENEML HEAL TH SER V}CES'
f KHYBER PAKHTUN ,KHWA PESHAWAR..

E-Mail Address: pu /[;(/5/7\(( valioo, com Office Phé 097~ “J/O/D 5 Exchange# 0oy ~9210187, 92} 0196 ‘ {j:lA’:A'
G91-9210230 o . ) DR

OFFICE ORDER

As approved by the competen‘ authorzry the postzng /transfer of
(MP) TS]s contained in this Directorate ()f ice. Order bearzng endost: No. 20
dated 30 03.2015 is hereby cancelled. - ; - f

F R
Subsequently the service of Mr Oazt Shaf ullah Jr PHC Tech (MP) T S] attachec;li
fo DHO Charsadda are hereby placed at z‘he dlsposal of :DHO Peshawar'wz'thfgf'l:, o
i 2

ejj’ect in the interest of publzc servzce f: : -

The DHO Peshawar is hereby dzrecfed to reheve (Jr PHC Tech (MP)/T Sr) havzn i

longest stay and dlrected him to report to DHO Charsadda for duty. "J
NB Arrzval / Departure re port should be submztted to this Dzrector!afe Jorl; Ijl
record, . 5, - T3 i
; i i
] i I
TR
Sd/eexxxx s'A. iE
DIRECTOR GENERAL HEALTH |l
_ : SERVICES KHYBER PAKHTUNKHVVA
: PESHAWAR ff.ﬁ
No 2285 76;AE VI Dated. A~ /29]5 X
Copy foz warded to the - i Al
01. DHO, Charsadda, =~ 3 f S
i 02. DHO, Peshawar.: - : : ,‘ S ¥
- 03. DHO, Lakki Marwat S i -
- 04. DHO, Swar. ‘ | &
. 05. Dr. Abdul Gui AD(Admn) DGHS Khyber Pakhtunhhwa Peshawar, o
: 06. 4G, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar : . i A
- 07.DAO, Charsadda;  ° - ) . o
i 08: D40, Swat L . f "
{09 DAO, Lakki Marwat o G il i
10. DHIS Cell DGHS Khyper Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar. i I
11 Suptt Promotion Celj DGHS Khyber'Pakhtunihwe Peshawar iy iR
. 12. P4 t0o DGHS KhyberfPakhtunkhwa Peshawar, N VoL i
13 0fficial Concerned B ! li;
| 14.D4 Concerned o Co s' , C i
N , ) . : L aHE
For info'rmation and necessmjz action.. i gl R
- ASSISTANT DIREC TOR (P-I1]) _
_ DGHS KHYBER PAKHTUNKHW, C ‘
éLL, : PESHAWAR \)-\\
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" Respectfully Sheweth,

@  BEFORE SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

Appeal No. 728/2015

Qézj ShafitUllan....c.eeeeereenncenennnn: e .......... i ............. Appellant.
T o | Versus.
: SR ’ | o
_ Goyernment of Khyber Pakhturikhwa:,éi Others............... Respondents.
/e

REPLY OF APPLICATION FOR R!:Ll:ASE SALARY ,,?QF THI:
'RESPONDENTNO 1&2 ' SO c

1. No_comments.
2. Qazn Shafiullah Jr. PHC Techmcnan (!VIP) has been transferred and posted -mder
control of DHO Swat vide this Directorate office: order No. 9235-45/AE-Vi dated
, 19.08.2015 and no order regarding stoppage of his pay/ salary has been issued
by'Dire(,t_/General Health Serv:ce% Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

3. Nq comments

- X . ' I "
o

It is therefore, prayed that on acceptanue ofthe reply, the application in |
"hand may please be dismissed with cost through out.

i
i
1
i

Director (;eneralgﬂl'l:lm)\ : | - %f‘%"y”;ﬁ”

Services, ) : Secretary to
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar. ‘ Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
(Respondent No. 1) . Health Department, Peshawar.

[ ' (Respondent No. 2).
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DIRECTORATE GENERAL HEALTH SERVICES
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

.

OFFICE ORDER

In partial modi_ﬁcetion of this Directorate Office Order,
hearing Endst: No.8687-97/AE-VI d;’ited 23.07.2015, Mr. Qazi Sh‘aﬁul:lah Jr.
PHC Technician (MP/STI) under tragisfer from District Charsadda to District
kohat is hereby eosted/ adjusted at Disirict Swat against the vacant bost in
the interest of public service (caused é_/acapt due to transfer of Mr. A:sad Jan Jr.
BHC Technician (MP/TSI) to District (?har;sadda). V

Arrival / Departure report should be furnished Lo this
Dlrectorate for record.
H

i Sd/xocooooooor
! DIRECTOR GENERAL HEALTH

- : SERVICES KPK, PESHAWAR
No. q&%\" d/f /AE-VI, Dated Peshawar the_}_?__/_&/zms -
) ' o )

Copy forwarded to the: - | {

ntunkhe
PS to Minister for Health Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar
DHO Charsadda. s ‘
DHO Swat. ) '
DHO Kohat. He is requested to clarify that why Mr. Atifullah Jr. PHC Technician
(MP) was adjusted against the other post when there is no vacant post of Jr. PHC
Technician (MP).
5. DHO Lakki Marwat. He 1s requested to intimate that how Mr. Atifullah Jr. PHC
Technician (MP) /TSI was appointed as Jr. PHC Technician (MP)/ /TSI & also submit
his service documents urgently as has already asked so many times vide: this
Directorate letter No. S32/E-V dated 07.02.2014, letter No. 3594/AE-VI dated
18.04.2014 and letter No. 3961/AE-VI dated 21.05.2014.
DAOQO Charsadda.
DAO Swat.
DHIS Celi DGHS, Peshawar,
Supt: promotion Cell DGHS, Peshawar
10 Official Concerned.
11. DA Concerned.

For information and necessary action. 7&’}1

istant Director (P-If1)y .
ectorate General Health Services,
yber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

P

I
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BEFORE SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWfIR .
| ' ’ A - Appeal No 728/2015 j '1_
" Qazi Shiafi Uah...c.covnniieenn R f .......... , ...... .......... o A ppcilant. g
' ‘_ _) Versus |
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa & Other; ............... Respondents.

@
L4

’ REPLY OF. APPLICATION FOR REL:.ASE SALARY OF _THE
RESPONDENT NO. 1 & 2. ’. : 4

Res peétfu!lv Sheweth,

1. No comments.

2. Qazi Shafiullah Jr. PHC Technlcran (MP) has been transferred and posted under -
control. of DHO Swat vide this Dlrectorate offrce order No. 9235- 45/AE-VI dated
©19.08. 2015 and no order regarding stoppage of his pay/ salary has been issued -

by Director General Heaith Servrces Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar
3. -No comments.
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Director General Health Services, Secretary to | oZ
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. ! Government of Khyber Pakhtun. hwa ,
(Respondent No. 1) . Health Department Peshawgg¥ g
ﬂué’)’)? MM//I"/CM ‘ . (Respondent Nol 2). }(—\\o
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¥ hEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No._728 /2015

Qazi Shafiullah.........ccooiviiiiiiniiiininnn.. Appellant

VERSUS

The D.G. Health KPK and others.......... Respondents

1. | Memo of Reply with Affidavit R 1-4
Order thereby services of '
2. | appellant were placed at the 06.01.2015 Reply/1 0-5

disposal of DHO Charsadda 4
Adjustment order of \,
3. | appellant at BHU Mazara, 18.11.2015 Reply/2 0-6
District Charsadda
A Letter of DHO Charsad.da to 02.06.2015 Reply/3 0-7

| Incharge Accounts Section

5, |Letter of DHO Charsaddato | 055015 | Reply/d | 0.8

DG Health-

6. Il;eG“Ie{re‘;ft';HO Charsaddato | 5, 055015 | Reply’s | 0-9
7. | otee order for unlocking 26052015 | Reply/6 | 0-10
8. Iﬂnventory » Reply/7 0-11
9. l';"é‘;;e:ftﬂlm Charsaddato | 40037015 | Reply/8 | 0-12
10. Iﬁ‘gtge:ftﬁHo Charsaddato | ) 042015 | Replyd | 0-13

Respondcnt No.3

Through \

'3-D, Haroon Mansion,

Khyber Bazar, Peshawar.

Off: 091-2592458

Cell # 0345-9337312
Dated: %/ /132015




1 .

Qazi Shafiullah .............cocooviii e R Appellant

Versus

The D.G. Health Services KPK and others. ........................ Respondents

REPLY ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENT NO.3 (ASAD JAN)

Respectfully Sheweth,

Preliminary objections.

II.

aI.

Iv.

That vide order dated 06.01.2015 (Annex:-Reply/1), the appellant’s services were
placed at the disposal of DHO Charsadda for posting and in consequence thereof
the DHO Charsadda .vi'de office order dated 18.11.2015 (4nnex:-Reply/2)
adjusted the appellant against the vacant post of Jr. PHC Technician (MP) MT at
BHU Mazara, District Charsadda where the appellant took-over the éharge and has
been performing his duty ever since then. Thus in this changed scenario the appeal

in hand has rendered infructuous and as such is not further entertainable.

That sequel to the preliminary objection hereinabove, the appellant has got no

cause of action to file the instant appeal. .

That the appellant has concealed material facts from the Hon'ble Tribunal and has
not approached the Hon'ble Tribunal with clean hands, therefore, the instant

appeal merits outright rejection.
That the appeal being premature is liable to be dismissed.
That the appellant is estopped by his own conduct to file the instant appeal.

Moreover, he is not entitled to any sort of relief in view of his contumacious

behavior as after his. transfer from District Charsédda on 30.03.2015, on
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administrative grounds, he took 'away,-,the.;-.gntire valuable record ‘including the
Stock Register and kept -fhe same in his custody unaﬁthorizedly and for malafide
reasons. In this regard the DHO Charsadda vide his letter dated 02.06.2015
(Annex:-Reply/3) informed the Incharge of Accounts Section not to release the
service documents to the appellant. The matter was also brought into the notice of
Director General Health Services vide letter dated 06.05.2015 (Annex:-Reply/4)
followed by another letter dated 21.05.2015 (Annex:-Reply/5). After the repeated

‘reminders when appellaflt avoided to handover the record and also to unlock the

Almirahs where other fecord was stored, the locks were broken pursuant to the
office order dated 26.05.2015 (Annex:-Reply/6) and some of the record was taken
into possession vide Inventory (Annex:-Reply/7) and still the Stock Register an
important register is in the custody of the appellant which he has concealed for the

reasons best known to him.

That the appeal is bad for mis-joinder and nori—j oinder of the parties.

Reply to Facts:
1&2. Paras-1&2 of the appeal need no reply.

Para-2 of the appeal is correct with the addition that appellant had served out a

tenure of more than five years at District Mardan.

Para-4 of the appeal is correct but it is further clarified that the order was iésued
due to the conduct and performance of the appellant as would be evident from the
Complaint/request for his transfer by the. DHO Charsadda vide letter dated
09.03.2015 (Annex:-Reply/8). Moreover, the appellant has also completed his

tenure at Charsadda as he has passed more than two years at the same station.

Para-5 of the appeal is also correct, however, after the transfer of appellant to
Peshawar, the DHO, Peshawar was also nbt.satisﬁed with the performance of his
duties, therefore, on his request the Director Health Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, vide
impugned order dated 05.05.2015 restored the transfer order of the appellant dated
30.03.2015 by cancelling the order dated 06.04.2015 ibid. It is also pertinent to
submit here that the DHO Charsadda was quite satisfied with the performance of
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the answering Respondent andhﬁs'fcquestcd the Director General Health Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa to retain him in his office vide letter dated 22.04.2015 (Annex:-
Reply/9). ‘

Para-6 of the appeal is incorrect. The impugned order was issued due to valid
reasons as the DHO Peshawar was also not contented with the performance of

duties of the appellant.

Paras-7&8 of the appeal need no reply.

Reply to Grounds:

a)

b)

Ground-a of the appeal is incorrect hence denied. The impugned order and the all

other orders were issued in accordance with law.
Ground-b of the appeal is incorrect hence denied. The appellant though was
transferred to Peshawar but he could not be accommodated due to his previous

conduct and performance of duties by the DHO Charsadda.

Ground-c of the appeal is incorrect. The orders passed by' the Respondents are in

accordance with law.
Ground-d&e of the appeal are incorrect hence denied.

Ground-f of the appeal is also incorrect. The record reveals that the performance

of the appellant was not satisfactory and that is why he was transferred.
Ground-g of the appeal is not concerning the answering Respondent.

Ground-h of the appeal is incorrect. The éppellant has already been adjusted at
Charsadda.

The answering Respondent also begs to submit some other grounds during the

. course of arguments.




.

It is, therefore, humbly pr’ayed'théi on acceptance of this reply, the appeal of

appellant may graciously be dismissed with costs. . . -

o

Respon'dent No.3
(Asad Jan).
Through
13
Dated: 2 2 /1/2015
Counter Affidavit

"1, Asad Jaﬁ, Jr. PHC Technician (MP)/TSI, office of the DHO Charsadda, do hereby
affirm and declare on oath that the contents of this reply are true and correct to the best of

my knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed from this Hon’ble Tribunal.

ik
eponent




OFF[gFf ORDER

_ \ o As <1pprovt
, Techmclm (\fIP)/’ RSI under Lmnv
’ No 9230 4 /AE—VI d”LLed 19 ()8

e R

fn

: poaim'T qlhler n':. control a,,am% { eV chnl"t 1.10\(. of J ;r

interest oI pubhc suvxcc L e

A i

Lhdrsa(ida 1s htrcby reg ul"ma,d 'Lg'mst thc exntmw vacfmcy n dlstrl(,t Charmd
pay etc A0 . -

Reats/r

“DIREQT ORATE GENERAL HEALTH SERVICES
~ KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

jl Lo Distm.t \SwaL (.ontfnncd in this Dlrcctomu. olfice order 1

I by lh(. compcanLauthonlﬁ,, th(. scrvices oI Mr, Qazi Slm frullah ]r PHC.

7
searing cndst ‘

015 are herc,by placcd dL the disposal of DHO Char saddl for further

rIC, l(.chnman (MP)/’VI " with 1mm<.d1«LLrv cflectin the

6111)5(.(111(.1, L'ly his’ mlervcnmg p(,nod wcl 01 ()5 2015 il lns

3)

. 4)~'
6)
7y

9.0

DA concerned. _ i

0"
-"DHO Swat. -

; C,opy fm wardc,d lc

-

N B Au 1va / D(,pa.rlmc, rcpm ts xhould be sul

Sd/xxxxxxx:oc

DIRECTOR GENLRAL HEALT II
: SERVICES KPK, PEST{A‘\‘VAR

arrival in District

da for the purpose of drawl of .

)mulul to this Directorate for record

'_ Dfltul Pcshawar the. Oé >/ _/ /[/2(

DHO (,h(nsddc la- w/r to hlb chLcr No 4912/DHO/CI ID (atcd 30.‘10.2()‘1;5.'

DAO Char sa_dda. |
DAO Swat, -

..,__..‘..-. m

i

DHIS Cell DGHS, Pcshaw*u' _—
_~"Supdu Promotion Cell DGII‘S Puhawar

,AhsmtanLDuchm‘ (thwalmn) D(:I—IS P(.shflwar. '
:O[ﬁua L concerned. .

- s . - RN .
- For'information and necessary action.
. . T R R - .

et TR :

Qu |
Deputy Dn-ector (Personnel)
Dlrectoratc General Hedlth Services,

. Khyber Pakhumm%l’cwawar. S - .
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:{ 'OFFICE ORDER

1

in " partial
13/11/2015 Mr.

vacant‘post of Jr.P

modification of this offlce order bearrng No0.5164-67/DHO/CHD dated
Qazi Shafi Ullah Jr.PHC Techmcran (MP)/TSI is hereby adjusted agamst the
HC Technician (MP) MT afc BHU [\/laz_ara under the control of the undersrgned

ST o ‘ . District Health Officer,
: ' - Charsadda.

bCo

3”’O/D_HO/(:HD -

: DAat‘e_d Charsadda the /'gl//‘/

j2015. '

py forwarded to the:

1. Director General Health Servlces KPK, Peshawar with reference to letter

No.10982;

90/AE VI dated 06/11/2015 with a ‘copy of arrrval report for mformatlon as

* desired p!ease

p
I
i
|

o 2. DAO, Charsadda 4 . L
3. ’Accounts sectlon of this office for necessary actlon
4. Offlcrai concerned {by name) for complrance

=

. . . District Health O,fgi_cer,
©© . Charsaddqd&

._-prl,i,z’,




|

QFFICE QF THE DISTRICT HEALTH OFFICER CHARSADDA

No&938f3/6/ )H}CH‘D:

To
e

e 1/C Accounts section,

HO Office Charsadda

Subject:

Ltr /S (7

Dated Charsadda the,gz /5/2015

HANDING OVER COMPLETE CHARGE OF SANITATION UNIT

Memo;

As reported by Mr Asad Jan Food & Sanita ry Inspector that

Mr.shafiullah Food|& Sanitary.lnspector has been transferred 03 moths ago did

not hand over complete charge of Sanitation unit to his successor till date He was
directed in written & verbally again and again, but he gave deaf.

1 of Mr.Shafiullah Foct

4
our are hereby directed to do not release Service Documents

d &§anitary'ln$pector until & unless, he hand over com

charge to his successor otherwise you will be held responsible.

Even No. & Date
Copy forwarded to

Vi
Charsadda for infor Ln

charges, the unders

"if"

District Héa[th Officer,
Charsadda

r.Asad Jan Food and Sanitary Inspector D H O office
ation and with the directives that after taking over complete
gned may be informed accordingly

District Health Officer,
Charsadda Q/

plete

~



OFFICE OF THY,
DISTRICT HEALTH OFFICER
CITARSAD DA

NL)/AX%‘/‘?O_/ DO, I).llui( || wsarddi the 05 O i:» RASEIN

’]‘.U , { 4
. T

"The Director General Flealth Services.
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

Subject: - 'l'RANSI“Ei_{ ORDER_OF_MR. " OAZL SHAFIULLAH SANITARY
INSPECTOR, R , : .

Sir,

I have the honor to inform yvour wmd sell that My, BRVA \inl:ulldh Jro PLIC
Technician (MP)TSTwas translerred [rom district Charsadd vide your zood ulim‘mdu No,
2008-18/AL-VI, dated: 30-03-2015 on the r ommendidion of the undersiened \uk ollice
letter No. 786, dated: 09-03-2015. Lapwv?nonlh the above ‘mentioned official=h: ST
submitted his departure report so far. e has also not handed over stock register and umlm i
“(locked) due to which the \dﬂ[[dllOl]/lOOd activities i \nliu . B
. Fherelore, yan are requented  tha nolice nu |nh e he ried o \'1|I- Hl:
Shaliutiah Jr, l’ll(, Technician (MP) TSI to hand over complete charge o tlu new om

DISTRICTHIEALTI OFIF I( I l{
o CHARSADDA vf/
Even No & Date . »

C opy forwarded 1o the Deputy Commissioner. Chars: uial tor infurmation plcn:;c.




L 5 OFFICE OF TUE

2/// 37/ Ve
v
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar, 2// »

~ DISTRICT HEALTH OFFICER
No./4 73*‘7//// DHO.  Dad Charsadda the Lo 7045 1015
Subject: - TRANSFER ORDER_OF MR. QAZI_SHAFIULLAI SANITARY . o

CHARSADDA | /’S(Zgé f}/
To - /
N The Director General Health ServgCes.
INSPECTOR.

Sir.

Reference this office letter No. 1669-70/DHO. dated: 06-05-2015 on the
subject noted above to your good office resarding hand over complete charge of
cupboard/stock register (Sanitation Unit) to Mr. Asad Jan Jr. PHC Technician (MP) TSI
newly transterred Mr Asad fan Ir. PHC Technician (MPS TS has sopoited for GUEY 1 oviewn :
of his transfer to DHO Office Charsadda vide transfer order Na. 2008-18/AE-VI. dated:. 30- ‘ .
(3-2015. Where as Mr. Qazi Shafiliah Jr. PHC Technician
over charge of official documents/registers and h
which Mr. Asad dan Jr. PHC Technician (MP)
duty,

MP) TSI has neither handed
as locked evervthing in cupboard. Due to S
TSI facing ditficultics to perform his officidl

’ Therefore. it is requested 1o your Kindness that necessary disciplinary action
may Kindly be taken against Mr. Qazi Shafiullah  Jr. PHC Technician (MPY TSI
noncompliance which is inefficiency/disobedient under the rules,

‘DISTRICT l-uam;n-i OIS N
© CHARSADDA AT¢

Even No & Date ‘ V4% .
Copy forwarded to the Deputy Commissioner. Charsadd

. for

a for information please. .
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OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT HEALTH OFFICER CHARSADDA

Office Order

As approved by the competent authority, the following committee is hereby constitute'.d to broke the
lock of Almirahs pertaining to the record of Sanitary Inspectors as Mr. Qazi Shafiu’llah Ex-Sanitary
[nspector was transfer from District Charsadda vide DG Health Office letter bearing endst No. 2008-
18/AE-VI dated 30/03/2015. After above order he left the office without departure/hahding over of
charge, the record is completely locked and the sanitation work is badly suffering.

1.. Dr. Hafiz Ziaul Habib

; - Chairman
DTO Charsadda
2. . Dr. Farhad Khan . Member
Coordinator EPI Charsadda
3. Mr. Firdou;s Khan -
Office Assistant DHO Office Charsadda A - Member

The above mentioned committee is herby directed to smash all the locks of sanitation section and enlist

all records etc and hand over to Mr. Asad Jan Sanitary Inspector with immediate effect as the sanitation

-+ activities badly suffering,

District Health Office‘r
Charsadda

; No 5)\&(/7"‘ 3] /DHO Dated Charsaaaa‘_. the &L/,/) S /2015

a3

5 ‘ Copy forwarded to the:

e Director General Health, Services Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar for information and further

necessary action, with the request that this office already informed your good self regarding the

issues vide this office letters No. 1669-70/DI~'IO dated 06/05/2015 and J1:\!0. 1993-94/DHO dated
20/05/2015 (copies attached) . .

S . All members by name for information and i'mmediate action to no more suffer the sanitation

‘activities. :
. Mr. Asad Jan Jr. PHC Technician (MP) TSI for information with direction to be present with

committee during proceedings. ,
Distiic Health Office

Charsadda e

| o ady

2y
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CONFIDENTIAL

OFFICE OF THE
DISTRICT HEALTH OFFICER

5? _ CEARSADDA
Mo 7 L |DHED. - - Dated Charsaddatheﬂg /z.')g /'74)2‘3

TO ‘ L ) - . B

The Director General Health Services
Khyber P&{htun.&h&va Peshawar

REQUEST FDR TRANSF"R OF SANI’"‘ARY !&*‘@-{BSB
INSP_;LC’IOR ' R

Subject: -

Sir,

I have the hcnor to state that the. samta:y/mod inspector of th;s ofﬁce is

adda and

mcomoe‘teﬁt a.nd mefﬁczent _He may kindly be h‘aﬂsferred from district Char.,
a hon=st and duﬂfui pe"son may kmdly be. posted for spee dy r spom° of *133 % ities in

the best mﬁerwst of pt.ohc : . ‘3
"\

)
Your early dction in this regard will be highly appreciated. b

.{

s

?(%w\\(
mgm OFFICER

CHARSADDA | -
Tk
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OFFICE OF THE ~ %/j %
DISTRICT HEALTH OFFICER 1

' -~ CHARSADDA Y
No. /$ 35 spho. Dated Charsadda the p2. . % g 22015

The Director General Health Services,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

Subject: - OFFICE ORDER,

Sir.

Reference your Office Order endorsement No. 2008-18/AE-VI, dated:
30-03-20i~ and Qffice Order bearing endorsement No. 2283-96/AE-VI, dated: 06:-04;

2015, o

You are requested kindly restore the 1% Office Order No. 2008-18/AE-
VI d.ed. 30-03-2015 because Mr. Asad Jan Jr. PHC Technician (MP) TSS is very
competent and progressive minded worker. The undersigned desires to retain him in |

district Charsadda.

.

DISTRICT HEALTH OF CER?QE\ :

CHARSADDA ?/
&

- PLE

e e, ——— . —




’ BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
"PESHAWAR.
Qazi Shafi Ullah A Appellant
VERSUS
Govt of KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA & others Respondents

APPLICATION FOR RELEASE SALARY OF THE APPELLANT

Respectfully Sheweth,

1. That the captioned appeal is pending before this Hon’ble Tribunal and fixedl
for today i.e. 01/09/2015.

2. That the respondents No.l & 2 stopped the salaries of the appellant from
April 2015 till datg without any justified and legal reason

3. That the appellant have Two School going children and the appellant have -
no source of income except {HBS salary.

It is, therefore, humbly prayed that by accepting this Application, this
Hon’ble Tribunal may kindly directed the respondents No.l & 2 to release the
salaries of the appellant for the best interest of jurtice.

Dated: 01/09/2015
Appellant
Qwal)

SAFDAR IQBALRHATTAK
Advocate, Peshawar.

Through

Affidavit

I, QAZI SHAFI ULLAH JUNIOR PHC, TECHNICIAN, do hereby
solemnly affirm and declare that the contents of the application are true and correct
to the best of my knowledge and belief and ng aﬁmmﬁ’"@@ncealed rom thys
Hon’ble Tribunal. // b2 B N

| | WA
2




by ' BEFORE SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.
Appeal No. 728/2015
Qazi Shafi UUBR oo ooeee e e sneesssmasn e nssarnens SRR Appellant.
Versus
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa & Others......oceuenee Respondents.

REPLY OF APPLICATION A,FOR‘ RELEASE SALARY OF THE
RESPONDENT NO. 1 & 2.

Respectfully Sheweth,

1. No comments. _

2 Qazi Shafiullah Jr. PHC Technician (MP) has been transfelred and posted under
control of DHO Swat vide this Directorate office order No. 9235 A5/AE-VI] dated
19.08.2015 and no order regarding stoppage of his my/ salary has been issued -
by Dlrec,*or General Health Services, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Feshawar.

A 3 No commentb

it is therefore, prayed that on acceptance of the reply, the application in
hand may please be dismissed with cost through out.

| g Z'f
Director Generali}éllv Services; Secretary {o osprefs™

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
(Respondent No. 1) Health Depariment, Peshawar.
%/’{ " (Respondent No. 2).




DIRECTdRATE GENERAL HEALTH SERVICES
: KHYBE)_& PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

OFFICE ORDER

In p'artialf modification of this Directorate Office | Order,

Qazi Shafiullah Jr.
uflder ti'ansfer from District Charsadda to District
Kohat is hereby posted/ adjusted at District

the interest of public .service (caused vécant due to transfer of Mr. Asad Jan Jr.

!
PHC Technician (MP/TSI) to District Charsadda).

bearing Endst: No.8687-97/;%E~VI;dated 23.07.2015, Mr.
PHC Technician (MP/STI)

Swat against the vacant !post in

; Arrival / Deparf_uré report should be furnished to: this
Directorate for record. 5 : =

i ' '
L . sd/
I: | DIRECTOR GENERAL HEALTH. :

L SERVICES KPK, PESHAWAR ,.
: Dated Peshawar the /82015 |
i : ) : ) .
‘ o

'.

No. %"2%1 Qf /AEi-VI,

Copy forwarded to the: -

i -
DHO Charsadda.

DHO Swat. : S
DHO Kohat. He is requested to. clarify

C . . Technician
(MP} was adjusted against the other -post whe i
Technician (MP). ! ;

- PS to Minister for Health Khyber'Pakhtunkhwaf Peshawar.

TRWN

his service documents urgently as has alread

- Directorate letter No. 532/E-V dated 07.02.2014, letter No.

. 18.04.2014 and letter No 3961/AE~V:{ dated 21.05.2014,
DAO Charsadda, o

DAO Swat. i o
DHIS Cel} DGHS, Peshawar' i : '
Supt: promotion Cell DGHS, Peshawar.,

- Official Concerned. ; o

. DA Concerned.

PN

= O
—_ O -

1
’ .
0 i

§ . [
For information and necessary eltction. : 7 M ’ i

/ ‘Aséistant Director (P-IT .
ectorate General Health Services, !
hyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar, P

45




. BEFORE SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAW/R,

- : ' - Appeal No. 728/2015
e 2 o

Qazi Shafi Ullah.................._ e .Appeilant.

Versus. -

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa & Others............ Respondents.

3

REPLY OF _APPLICATION FOR RELEASE SALARY OF THE
RESPONDENT NO. 1 & 2. | S

_R:espectfullv Sheweth,

1. No comments. . .
2. Qazi Shafiullah Jr. PHC Technician (MP)
" control of DHO Swat vide this Directorat

~ 19.08.2015 and no order regarding stop

has been transferred and posted uhder'

e office order No. 9235-45/AE-VI dated

page of his pay/ salary has been issued
by Director General Health Services, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

3. No comments. " | |
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Director General Health Services,

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. Government of Khyber Pakhtunh‘hwa
(Respondent No. 1) Health Department Peshawgg¥

_fwémé//w/ I/CM/ , | 3 " ‘(Respc‘)ndent No. 2). }{;_\c{
. " R , Fa 6’ / 7 - ‘ Lkp ‘ e '/

Secretary to




8. DA Concemed

e oo For information ang necessary laction.

=

DIRDCTORATD
GENERAL HEALTH SERVICES
AY KHYBDR PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR . Wany otticind b\ nanie

Al communications should e
‘addressed 10 the Director Gonera
Plealth Serviees Peshawar and oy

-

E-Mail Address K. P IKdghisioy;
Office 091-9210269
Exchange #091- 9210187, 9210196
Fax # 091-9210230

oo, coq

B S ™. - e e,

L '.,_‘, » #

AS approved by the competent authori 1y, Qazi Shafiullah Jr PHC

Tech (MP/ TSI) (working g against the ex-cadre post) attached to DHO
Charsaclda is hereby iransferred and posteq,f,'to DHO,‘ Mardan against the

vacant post of Jr PHC Tech (MP/ FSI} (ongmal cadre post) in the interest of -

public service with ; Immediate effect ‘
- - . f ’ L3
N. B Arrival /. Departure report should be submitted to this
Dire Yo% nra{r:»fov recorad . ! ‘. _n;'“

~. ¢

;~. S ) Sd/-mxxwx*mmmw

DIRECTOR ‘GENERAL HEALTH

SER VICES KHYBER PAKHTUNKH WA PESHAWAR
b\ 9 g‘ff 2~
/AB-VI, Dated Peshawar the:227/02/2016
o R . B LT g e e
Cop Yy forwarded to the | _ o
/DJ[O Mardan. B R :

. f
2. DHO, Charsaddg w/r to his letter No. ‘ 787/ DHO Charsadda dated

/ 16.02.20]16.
3. DAO, Ma?dan

4. DAO, Charsadda

S. Incharge Gouyt- Analyst Food Testmg Laboratory Peshawar
6. DHIS, Cell DGHS office KPK Peshdwar. o
7. Supdt. Promotion Cell DGHS oﬂ‘ ice KPK Peshawar I

"

|

A SISTANT DIRCETOR (P-111)

/R’FC/‘C,R’/ 2 CGENBRAL MEALTR
S {\ VICES KH Y/S’b,/\ PAKHTUNKHWA PESHA WA R

If\

)




[T
.

e Pprer g .

TP

rrrer——
sk -

R

vyl e

M)

sy
s o, S

T L

L

i Subjec

Memq:~

~

. ': N
; to., °

e, r.
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The Dcpulw Commandam
Frontier Reserve Police,

K

The Provincja| Police Officer,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa PE’Shc\‘/cf

-

i — ot e e g i S

hyber Pakht

Y /PA, dated Peshawyr the gj_,.., /g ¥ /2013.

unkhwag, Peshawcr

INELRE

Se

veral applicatgn.,

differom Ranges of FRp as

for fecruiinmeny as Constable received from

per list attached.

£l Candidates fulfi all codal formalities regarding Recruitment

policy, They

were present for Physical and written

test at FRp Hars:

Being Candidate of differen: ‘enges instead of FRp Hars: and

On

Itis there

perusal of v

may be pranied.

L\.“"’\ \\\\ oy \‘\\

INCC o far the Selection Commiiice was unable to enlist them
35 consiable

acancy position they can eas:fy CoOmpensate.

fore, requested that necusary approval for. enilstment

C L/i/w;,.\,,. 7

Dooutv Comma ant
Frontler Reservc Police,
Khyber Pakhtunkh\ a, Peshawar
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him wh1ch shows their matafide. For the stated reasons, the Tribunal does not find any -
occasion for interference in the impugned o_rder/, c’onsequently the instant appeal is
‘ , ‘

dismissed. Parties are, however, left to bear their own costs. File be consigned to the

~rec0rd room.

ANNOUNCED.
06.04.2016
(PIR BAKHSH SHAH)
MEMBER
(ABDUL LATIF)
- MEMBER. -
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BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

sw.. . PESHAWAR
Service Appeal No.f‘_’l/ﬂ/zom
Shabana Naz . ...... D [ Appellant
A Versus
DEO (Female) Kohat, andothers . .. ............... Respondents
. I N D E X
S.No | Description of Documents Annexure | Pages
1. | Service appeal along with affidavit |~ : 1-4
2. | Application for suspension 5
3. | Affidavit 6 -
4. | Application for condonation of| «--- _. 7-8 4
delay along with affidavit » tae -
5. | Addresses of parties : : 9 e
6. | Pay slips : 10-12
7. | Copies. of list dated 03.04.2013 13-19
8. | Copies of list dated 30.04.2014 - | . 20-21
9. ! Copy of letter dated:30.12.2013 ‘ 22 -t
10. | Application dated 29.05.1994 23
11. | Office order dated 27.08.2013 24
12. ] Inquiry report dated 12.10.2013 125
13. | Certificate 26
14. | Letter dated 20.01.2014 i 27
15. | Monthly sheet Aa 28
16. | Letter dated 26.05. . AW | 29
17. | Bank pay role slips’ N 30-32
18. | Wakalatnama Y. 33
y - \ i‘b\ﬂ
A . . Appelant .
A I s \} ¢
Date:___ /___ /2014  Muhammad Amin I&a@tak Lachiy, = =
Advocate, U T

Supreme Court of Pakistan.
h;M? }/4 .
& \ln'l"' D M

Ibrahim Shah :
Advocate, High Court,
Peshawar
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administrative ground in which order private respondent No.3 was transferred from

District Swat to District Charsadda. On perusal of the memo of appeal it does not seem

_that the appellant has pl'eferred any departmental appeal.

2. Arguments heard and record perused.

3. Learned counsel for the appellant argued that despite the fact that the appellant

is a senior fellow, he was transferred from his home District to District Lakki Marwat.

He also alleged that the transfer is the result of Political interference. He also argued'

that after the impugnéd order a number of transfer orders wat

interval of about a month to Kohat, Bannu, Swat and Mardan and finally to Takht Bai
oA tstten s W ol g <

where He/took charge and its presentlyfserved there. He also submltted that the frequent

posting transfei!ggthe appellant has made the appellant a rolling stone which is also

against the tenure policy. '

4. This appeal wals resisted by learned counsel for private respondent No.3 as well

as Learned Government Pleader by denying that the impugned order was the result of

ey

any political interference. e further argued that appellant had completed his tenure in
S | Doone fnoam 'y 9@ ﬁuwtr '
Charsadda and(!respondent No:3 bei mm Charsadda. He remained at Swat
almost for seven years hence the impugned order was made on merits. They further
stated that post of the appellant was not avallable either 91‘1 D.I Khan, Bannu, Kohat and
[ WA € “"""BQ\.
Swat there...t(l,ae frequent transfer( of the appellant which shows_that the competent
authority took—pains to accomlnodate the appellant. It was also argued that finally
ST
appellant was adjusted in the nearby Marda?j at Takht Bai where he has taken charge

and the instant appeal has became infractous.

5. After going through the record and hearing pro & contra arguments, it was not

shown that in_pupsu-anee—ef-the—legal—provm—the' appellant has made departmental-

appeal on which score this appeal is not competent. It was not established that the

-
. < e 1
impugned order was ;lal‘result of any political interference. It seems that every effort was

-

made by the respondent-department to adjust the appellant at the place convenient to

QRN
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BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA |

PESHAWAR. _ &

Service Appeal No. /2014

Shabana Naz Head Teacher GGPS,

Lachi Payan District Kohat . . ... ... e et e e Appeilant
Versus

1.  District Education Officer Female Kohat.

2. Sub Divisional, Education Officer, Kohat.

3. Director Elementary & Secondary Education, KPK, Peshawar.

4. Secretary Elementary & Secondary Education, KPK;, Peshawar

5. Rehana Yasmeen GGPs, Lachi Payan District Kohat. . Respondents

- e s = s s s s s = =

SERVICE APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE CIVIL

SERVANT ACT 1974 AGAINST THE JUDGMENT/ORDER

DATED _30.12.2013, WHEREBY APPELLANT WAS
—ﬁ___—;—__—'_—___—_“—

TRANSFERRED FROM GGPS [ACHI PAYAN TO GPS
SHEIKH BULAND BANDA AND REHANA YASMEEN WAS

TRANSFERRED TO GPS LACHI PAYAN DEPARTMENTAL
- o =" U

APPEAL WAS ALSO DISMISSED ON 20.01.2014
T2 Ao Lo MdoobD ON 20.01.2014

PRAYER:

On acceptance of this appeal the impugned judgmeht &
order dated 30.12.2013 and departmental appeal rejection
is illegal against the law and liable to be set aside and

appellant may be reverted back to Lachi Payan. |

—_— = e




BEFORE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL,
' PESHAWAR. .

SERVICE APPEAL NO. 728/2015

Date of institution ... 24.06.2015
Date of judgment ... 06.04.2016

QAZI SHAFI ULLAH

S/o Qazi Abdul Wahid,

Junior PHC Tech (MP) TSL

R/o House No. 058 Qazi Street No. 18, P.O Ashrafia Peshawar.
: (Appellant)

VERSUS

1. Director General Health Services Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

2. Secretary Health Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Civil Secretariat, KPK, Peshawar.

3. Mr. Asad Jan Junior PHC Tech (MP) TSI Charsadda. ‘
‘ . N ... (Respondents)

APPEAL UNDER SECTION-4 OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVCIE
TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974 AGAINST THE ORDER DATED 30.03.2015
WHEREBY THE APPELLANT WAS TRANSFERRED FROM DISTRICT
CHARSADDA TO DISTRICT LAKKI MARWAT.

Mr. Safdar Igbal Khattak, Advocate. ‘ o For appellant.

Mr. Muhammad Jan, Government Pleader. ‘ .. For official respondents.

Mr. Khalid Rehman, Advocate .. For Private respondent.

MR. PIR BAKHSH SHAH " .. MEMBER (JUDICIAL)

MR. ABDUL LATIF : .. MEMBER(EXECUTIVE)
|

JUDGMENT

] ' PIR BAKHASH SHAH. MEMBER: Designation of the appellant is that of
Junior PHC Tech (MP/TSI) in the Health Department. Vide impugned order dated

3.03.2015 he was transferred from District Charsadda to District Lakki Marwat on



KHYBER PAKIITUN KHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

No. 613 /ST ' Dated _15 /4/ 2016

To o
The Director General Health services,
‘Peshawar,

Subject: - JUDGMENT

[ am directed to forward herewitlh a certified copy of Judgement datcd
6.4.2016 passed by this Tribunal on the above subject for strict compliance.

L ¢
Encl: As above . : w
A~ REGISTRAR
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWAR.

e,

e A
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“=% BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, SERVICES TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

" Qazi Shafi Ullah
. A | Versus , | e
o | | Govt of KPK |

" APPLICATION FOR SUBMISSION OF SOME ADDITIONAL DOCUMEN'TS _
Respectfully Sheweth,

1. That the captioned appeal is pending befbre the Honourable
tribunal and is fixed for today i.e. 27/07/2015. | |

2. That after the transfer of the appellant to Lakki Marwat the
District Health officer of Lakki Marwat issued office order dated
88/0872015. (Copy attached). '

3. That on‘_23/07/.2015,‘ 'the‘ appellant was again "transferred' to Kohat -
" vide order dated 23/07/2015. (Copy attached).

It is, therefore, humbly prayed that the aforementioned documents may

kihdly e considered as part and parcel of the titled abpeal .

Appellant
Through q - J \

T SAFDAR IQBAL KHANCAK

Advocate, Peshawar

AFFIDAVIT: .
- Declared on oath that the contents of the instant application are true

and correct to the besf of my knowledge-and belief and nothingfias, been

. con'cealéd from this Honourable Court.




NO_ Z.g? /S-II

From.

T0:

SUBJECT
Sir,

----- - ’ s dur.,

”’Dlg lL) A.PM P1

Dated Lakki the @S /2015

The District Health offzcer
Lakki Marwat

-

The Director Genersl Health Services . . .
Khyber Pukhtun Khwa Peshawar,

OFFICE ORDER.

Reference your letter NO 4945-58/AE YI:

Lated 5, 5 2015,

I have the honour to inform you that there

is No- vacant pPost of Tehsil Senitry Inspeetor
&t District Lakki Marwat for g Jour furtner'

necessary action please,

PR




_ °__ OFFICE ORDFR:

.

“As approved by the Campetent authority, My. Qaz1 Shaliullah Jr. PHC

© o Technician (MP) under wranster [rom District Cliarsadda 1o District Lakki Marwa(. conlained in

' [‘hfis Directorate office order bearing endst: No. :2()()8;18/A1§-V I dated 80.08.9015 is hereby posted/
; eul\justcd at District Kohat against the vacant o1 cau&:cd vacant due (o transfer of Mr, Aululfah Jr,

| PHC Technician (MP) 1o Dis

(rict Malakand i the ngerest ol public service,

N.B Arrival / Departure repots should be submitted 1o his Dircctorate for

- regord, -

-._,"._:! -
et E

T

: j 9

ot -
41 -
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4)
5"
)
7
-8
- 9)

| ‘. ’\’08_6 8} —7 7_7/.!\12-\/1

Supdt: promotion Cell, DG
10) Ofticial concerned.
1) DA concerned.

Sd/xxxxxxxxx
DIRECTOR GENERAL HEALTH
SERVICES KPK, PESHAWA;’.;R
Dated Peshawar (he _2,_‘1__/;7__/2()15. :

Copy forwarded (o the: -

PS to Minister [or Heal
DHO Charsadda
DHO Lakki Marwat w/r (o his letter No. 9507/5-1 1 dated 05.06.2015.
DHO Kohay.

DAO Charsadda,

DAO Lakki Marwag,

DAO Kohat,

DHIS Cell D‘GHS, KPK Peshawar,

HS, Office, Peshawar,

th Khyber Pakhiunkhwa Peshawar,

For information and necessary action.

M

\ssistant Director (P-IID)
Directorate General Health Services,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. —

9{53 \or| et
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. BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICES TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

: e -

[N

- Qazr Shafr Ullah

Versus | T
Govt of KPK -

-

- APPLICATION FOR SUBMISSION OF SOME ADD‘ITIONAL“DOCUM.ENTS |

* oy R

Respectfully Sheweth, N

1 That the captroned appeal is pending before the Honourable
trzbunal and rs fixed for todayr e. 27/07/2015 |

> -~ ' S - ty
-

2..That after Lthe transfer of the appellant to Lakkr M-ar-wa;t the
District Health officer of Lakkr Marwat issued offlce order dated .
Q(O{/2015 (Copy attached).

3. That on 23/07/2015 the appellant was- agam transferred to Kohat -
vide order dated 23/07/2015 (Copy attached) ST

-

It is, therefore, humbly prayed that the aforementioned documents may

kmdly e considered as part and parcel of the titled appeal

| Appellant
theough . Qu-d X

BN 4 )
SAFDAR IQBAL KHATTAK

| Advocate, Peshawar
 AFFIDAVIT: |
Declared on oath that the contents of the mstant applrcat:on are true
and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been

- concealed from this Honourable Court.

Deponent -
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NO 2 g ? /s-II ; Dﬁficd' Lkki tne' &f

From.

T0;

e

- SUBJECT,

‘-Dated 5.5. 2015.

/2015,

The DiSfrlct Health offlcer
- Lakki Marwat

Thé'Director General Health Serv1ccs
Khyber Pukhtun Khwa Peshawar.

OFFICE ORDER.
Reference your letter

NO: 4943-5_8/@—\7 I':'

I have the honour to 1nform you that there

is No® vacant POSt -of Tehgh) Sanltry Inspector“

&t Dlstrlct Lakki Marwat for Jeur fur

neCessary actlon plech.

tner-

2015 10: 250y _




DIRECTORATE GENERAL HEALTH SERVICES
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

* OFFICE ORDER:

: ‘As approved by ['i'l(.‘ competent authority, Mr. Qazi Shaliullah Ir PHC
Technician (MP) under transfer from District Cll?ll:?.h'}l(](l(-l lk; District Lakki Marwal“: contained in
Uliis Directorate oflice :'()rder bearing endst: No. 2()()8';_:;18/A1"Z-VI dated 80.03.2015 iy hcrcb)-::postcd/

;1([}115[(:(1 at District Kohat against the vacant on cauécd vacant due (o transler of Mr, Atlullah Jr,

j PI}-:-IC Techmician (MP) .lo District Malakand in ihe interest ()i'pul)li('»scrvicc; ‘ : |

.' N.B Arrival / Departure :;_‘cl-)(-n‘;:ls should be submitted 1o (his I?;'rcclqr;llc lor

regord,

b Sd/xxxoooneex -
DIRECTOR GEN ERAL HEALTH

: - SERVICES KPK, PESHAWAR
I\'og 62]"‘9}_.7/!&1‘}\11 Da_gcd P{:csh;u-v;u‘ the _2:3_/;__/2()1'5. ..

Copy forwarded (o the: -

1) PS to Minister for Health Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshaway
2) DHO Charsadda, ‘
3) DHO Lakki Marwa w/r Lo liis letter No. 2507/5-11 (l}ll“C(l 05.006.2015.
4) DHO Kohay.
5 DAO Charsadda,
6) DAO Lakki Marwar,
7} DAO Kohat,

B 8) DHIS Cell DGHS, KPK Peshawar.,
9 Supdt promotion Cell, DGHS, Ollice, Peshawar,
AR 10) Ollicial concerned. ' _

S 1) DA concerned,

e For information and necessary action, 4
U ' ﬂ/
i

\ssistant Director (P-ITD
Directorate General Health Scrviccs,.
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar, —

9{5'5 \or) 10




P ; BEPORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIB UNAL

: PESHA WAR

Qazi Shafi Ullah o wmce Tribuns}

diary o104
ary o -~
VERSUS catod L L2fLi

Govt of KPK & other_s ‘

'APPLICATION FOR EARLY DATE OF HEARING

Respectfully Sheweth:

1- That the captzoned appeal is pendmg ad]udzcatzon before this
-Hon'ble Tribunal and was fixed for reply on 30/09/2015.

2- That on the date fixed the respondentsfailed to submit the reply,‘

and the case was ad]ourned to 01/12/2015

* 3- That on the mstant appeal the appellant ﬁled a stay application

along with misc application for releasing of his salary, which is-

stopped by the respondents without any justified and legal
reasoms.

That in the above facts and circumstances, it is, humbly
prayed that by accepting this application this Hon'ble Tribunal
may kindly be fixed the date as early as possible and decided the

. appeal along with the applzcatzon on merits for the best interest
of justice.

* Dated 01/102015
| | Applzcant /Appellayt

Through %ﬁ

| SafdarIqbal Khatta
- Advocate Peshawar




BLFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
| o PESHAWAR ~ o

Qazi Shafi Ullah
VERSUS

Govt of KPK & others

APPLICATION FOR EARLY DATE OF HEARING

Respectfully Sheweth:

1- That the captioned appeal is pending adjudication before this
Hon'ble Tribunal and was fixed for reply on 30/09/2015.

2- That on the date fixed the respondentyfailed to siibmit the reply,
and the case was adjourned to 01/12/2015.

3- That on the instant appeal, the appellant filed a stay application
along with misc application for releasing of his salary, which is
stopped by the respondents without any justified and legal
reasoms.

That in the above facts and circumstances, it is, humbly
prayed that by accepting this application this Hon'ble Tribunal
may kindly be fixed the date as early as possible and decided the
appeal along with the application, on merits for the best interest
of justice. ' '

- Dated 01/10/2015
Applicant /Appellant

Through ' !;
Safdar Igbal Tﬁattak

Advocate Peshawar




e BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL

PESHAWAR

Qazi Shafi Ullah
VERSUS

Govt of KPK & others

APPLICATION FOR EARLY DATE OF HEARING

Respectfully Sheweth:

1- That the captioned appeal is pending adjudication before this
Hon’ble Tribunal and was fixed for reply on 30/09/2015.

2- That on the date fixed the respondéntgfailed to submit the reply,
and the case was adjourned to 01/12/2015. '

3- That on the instant appeal, the appellant filed a stay application
along with misc application for releasing of his salary, which is
stopped by the respondents without any justified and legal
reasons, : )

That in the above facts and circumstances, it is, humbly
prayed that by accepting this application this Hon'ble Tribunal
may kindly be fixed the date as early as possible and decided the

appeal along with the application, on merits for the best interest
of justice. -

Dated 01/10/2015
' Applicant /Appellayt

ThmuOh S 159

Safdar Igbal Khattak
Advocate Peshawar
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N\ BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
S PESHAWAR ;

ooty Tl A S g S

Qazi Shafi Ullah
- VERSUS
Govt of KPK & others

APPLICATION FOR EARLY DATE OF HEARING

Respectfully Sheweth:

1- That the captioned appeal is pending adjudication before this
Hon'ble Tribunal and was fixed for reply on 30/09/2015,

) | 2- That on the date fixed the respondentsfailed to submit the reply,,
and the case was adjourned to 01/12/2015.

3- That on the instant appeal, the appellant filed a stay application
along with misc application for releasing of his salary, which is
stopped by the respondents without any Justified and legal
reasoms.

- That in the above facts and circumstances, it is, humbly
prayed that by accepting this application this Hon'ble Tribunal
may kindly be fixed the date as early as possible and decided the
appeal along with the application, on merits for the best interest
of justice. '

Dated 01/10/2015
' Applicant /Appellayt

| ~ Through _%Q d\

Safdar Igbal Khattak
Advocate Peshawar




